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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

10

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission
rules of the University.
Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division,

pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their
dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of
classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App ID

144279

144364

144832

144323

144487

144495

144590

144611

144552

144207

Name

Muhammad
Irfan

MEHBOOB
ALl

muhammad
shakir

MUHAMMAD
NAUMAN

Muhammad
Sufyan Ali

Muhammad
Wasim
Arshad

Muhammad
Irretsam Riaz

Maryam
Javed

Muhammad
Usama Jamil

Talha Safdar

Father's
Name

Hafiz ur
Rehman

M RAFIQUE

muhammad
siddique

ABDUL
RAZZAQ

Ghulam Ali
Shahzad

Muhammad
Arshad

Muhammad
Riaz

Muhammad
Javed Igbal

MUHAMMAD
JAMIL

Muhammad
Safdar

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

female

male

male

DOB

1999-
08-15

1997-
10-14

1998-
12-13

1999-
12-03

2000-
05-12

1998-

11-15

1999-

12-22

1998-
12-31

1998-
11-10

2000-
02-12

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan
Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

NCC FA/FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc

Year

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

975

950

981

993

972

991

948

985

971

986

0

20

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc

80%

70.909

69.091

72.800

71.855

70.691

72.073

68.945

71.636

70.618

71.709

Test

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test

Marks

770

866

661

57

760

680

76

56

67

61

Test

total

1100

1100

1100

90

1100

1100

100

90

100

100

Test

20%

14.000

15.745

12.018

12.667

13.818

12.364

15.200

12.444

13.400

12.200

Merit

84.909

84.836

84.818

84.521

84.509

84.436

84.145

84.081

84.018

83.909



Sr# ApplID
11 144348
12 144303
13 144138
14 144614
15 144244
16 144215
17 144382
18 144440
19 144663
20 144712
21 144753
22 144135
23 144695
24 14495

Name

huzaifa nasir

Usama Jamil

Hassan Ali

Ahsan
Munawar

Usama Bin
Tariq

Umar Javed

HINA
ARSHAD

Manahil
Arshad

Jawaria Sajid

Muhammad
Usman
Magsood

MUHAMMAD
AHSAN
IQBAL

Muhammad
Messum
Mehdi

KHAZEEMA
AFZAL

MUHAMMAD
ABUBAKER
NAEEM

Father's
Name

muhammad
nasir

Jamil Ahmad

Muhammad
Shabbir

Munawar
Hussain

Tariq Javed

Muhammad
Javed Akhtar

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

Muhammad
Arshad
Shahzad

Muhammad
Sajid
Mehmood

Magsood
Ahmed

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

Amijad Ali

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

MUHAMMAD
NAEEM
WASEEM

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

female

female

female

male

male

male

female

male

DOB

1998-
07-28

2000-
01-18

1999-
04-28

1999-
10-10

1998-
12-08

1999-
05-19

1999-
03-23

1997-
12-23

1999-
07-01

1999-
06-07

1997-
09-30

2000-
12-30

2000-

01-01

1998-
12-20

District

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar
Khan

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

NCC FA/FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

Year

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

962

1007

960

959

933

977

977

1000

967

930

966

945

985

979

0

20

-10

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc

80%

69.964

73.236

69.818

69.745

69.309

71.055

71.055

72.727

70.327

67.636

69.527

68.727

71.636

71.200

Test

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

Test

Marks

756

571

62

760

71

62

680

53

65

70

61

71

620

58

Test

total

1100

1100

90

1100

100

100

1100

100

100

90

90

100

1100

100

Test

20%

13.745

10.382

13.778

13.818

14.200

12.400

12.364

10.600

13.000

15.556

13.556

14.200

11.273

11.600

Merit

83.709

83.618

83.596

83.564

83.509

83.455

83.418

83.327

83.327

83.192

83.083

82.927

82.909

82.800



Father's FA/FSc Test Test Test
Sr# AppID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Adjustment Total 80% Test Marks total 20% Merit

25 144419 Muhammad Allah male 1999- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2016 984 -5 1100 71.200 NAT 58 100 11.600 82.800

Younis Wasaya 04-08



