1st Merit List | Doctor of Veterinary Medicine (DVM) | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
1	144279	Muhammad Irfan	Hafiz ur Rehman	male	1999- 08-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	975	0	1100	70.909	MCAT	770	1100	14.000	84.909
2	144364	MEHBOOB ALI	M RAFIQUE	male	1997- 10-14	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	950	0	1100	69.091	MCAT	866	1100	15.745	84.836
3	144832	muhammad shakir	muhammad siddique	male	1998- 12-13	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	981	20	1100	72.800	MCAT	661	1100	12.018	84.818
4	144323	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN	ABDUL RAZZAQ	male	1999- 12-03	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	993	-5	1100	71.855	NAT	57	90	12.667	84.521
5	144487	Muhammad Sufyan Ali	Ghulam Ali Shahzad	male	2000- 05-12	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	972	0	1100	70.691	MCAT	760	1100	13.818	84.509
6	144495	Muhammad Wasim Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	male	1998- 11-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	991	0	1100	72.073	MCAT	680	1100	12.364	84.436
7	144590	Muhammad Irretsam Riaz	Muhammad Riaz	male	1999- 12-22	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	948	0	1100	68.945	NAT	76	100	15.200	84.145
8	144611	Maryam Javed	Muhammad Javed Iqbal	female	1998- 12-31	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	985	0	1100	71.636	NAT	56	90	12.444	84.081
9	144552	Muhammad Usama Jamil	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	male	1998- 11-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	971	0	1100	70.618	NAT	67	100	13.400	84.018
10	144207	Talha Safdar	Muhammad Safdar	male	2000- 02-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	986	0	1100	71.709	NAT	61	100	12.200	83.909

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
11	144348	huzaifa nasir	muhammad nasir	male	1998- 07-28	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	962	0	1100	69.964	MCAT	756	1100	13.745	83.709
12	144303	Usama Jamil	Jamil Ahmad	male	2000- 01-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	1007	0	1100	73.236	MCAT	571	1100	10.382	83.618
13	144138	Hassan Ali	Muhammad Shabbir	male	1999- 04-28	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	960	0	1100	69.818	NAT	62	90	13.778	83.596
14	144614	Ahsan Munawar	Munawar Hussain	male	1999- 10-10	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	959	0	1100	69.745	MCAT	760	1100	13.818	83.564
15	144244	Usama Bin Tariq	Tariq Javed	male	1998- 12-08	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	933	20	1100	69.309	NAT	71	100	14.200	83.509
16	144215	Umar Javed	Muhammad Javed Akhtar	male	1999- 05-19	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	977	0	1100	71.055	NAT	62	100	12.400	83.455
17	144382	HINA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	female	1999- 03-23	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	977	0	1100	71.055	MCAT	680	1100	12.364	83.418
18	144440	Manahil Arshad	Muhammad Arshad Shahzad	female	1997- 12-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	1000	0	1100	72.727	NAT	53	100	10.600	83.327
19	144663	Jawaria Sajid	Muhammad Sajid Mehmood	female	1999- 07-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	967	0	1100	70.327	NAT	65	100	13.000	83.327
20	144712	Muhammad Usman Maqsood	Maqsood Ahmed	male	1999- 06-07	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	930	0	1100	67.636	NAT	70	90	15.556	83.192
21	144753	MUHAMMAD AHSAN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	male	1997- 09-30	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2015	966	-10	1100	69.527	NAT	61	90	13.556	83.083
22	144135	Muhammad Messum Mehdi	Amjad Ali	male	2000- 12-30	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	945	0	1100	68.727	NAT	71	100	14.200	82.927
23	144695	KHAZEEMA AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	female	2000- 01-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	985	0	1100	71.636	MCAT	620	1100	11.273	82.909
24	14495	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKER NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM WASEEM	male	1998- 12-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	979	0	1100	71.200	NAT	58	100	11.600	82.800

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
25	144419	Muhammad Younis	Allah Wasaya	male	1999- 04-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	984	-5	1100	71.200	NAT	58	100	11.600	82.800